

\*

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17792/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2009 in SA No. 439/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHANKAR SAKHARAM KENJALE(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN KRISHNA GADE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul D., Adv.

Mr. Vishal Madke, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained until further orders.

[Madhu Bala ]  
Sr. PA

[Ramesh Chander Joshi]  
Court Master