

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17792/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2009 in SA No. 439/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHANKAR SAKHARAM KENJALE(D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN KRISHNA GADE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks'.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master