

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.30610/2019 in Civil Appeal No.4594/2010

SHANKAR SAKHARAM KENJALE(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN KRISHNA GADE . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For I.A. No.30610/2019 - early hearing application)

Date : 29-04-2019 The application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Mr. Bandela Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

List the main appeal in the month of December, 2019.

Accordingly, the application for early hearing stands disposed
of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR