

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4594/2010

SHANKAR SAKHARAM KENJALE(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN KRISHNA GADE . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr.. Sagar n. Pahune Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya P. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER