

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4594/2010

SHANKAR SAKHARAM KENJALE(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN KRISHNA GADE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-04-2020 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

The Court convened through video conferencing.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan M. Shantanagoundar pronounced the judgment of the Bench consisting of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)